
URB URG EBB EBG MBB MBG OBB OBG SCB SCG STB STG SAB SAG

Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats Vacant Seats

1 GMC, Kota (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JLN MC, Ajmer (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 RNT MC, Udaipur (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 SMS MC, Jaipur (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 SN MC, Jodhpur (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 SP MC, Bikaner (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 RUHS CMS, Jaipur (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 JMC, Jhalawar (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 GMC, Barmer (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 GMC, Bharatpur (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 GMC, Bhilwara (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 GMC, Churu (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 GMC, Dungarpur (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 GMC, Pali (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 S.K. GMC, Sikar (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 GMC, Chittorgarh (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 GMC, Sirohi (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 GMC, Sriganganagar (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 GMC, Dholpur (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 GMC, Bundi (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 GMC, Dausa (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 GMC, Alwar (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 GMC, Karauli (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 GMC, Hanumangarh (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 GMC, Jhunjhunu (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 GMC, Banswara (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 GMC, Baran (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 GMC, Sawai Madhopur (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 GMC, Nagaur (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 GMC, Jaisalmer (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 GMC, Tonk (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 ESIC Medical College, Alwar (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 ESIC Medical College and Hospital, Jaipur (Govt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 American Int. Inst. of Med. Sc., Udaipur (Gen. Seat) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

35 Ananta Institute of Med. Sc., Rajsamand (Gen. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 Geetanjali MC, Udaipur (Gen. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 JNU Institute for Med. Sc. & RC, Jaipur (Gen. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 MG MC, Jaipur (Gen. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 NIMS, Jaipur (Gen. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Pacific Insti. of MS, Udaipur (Gen. Seat) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

41 Pacific MC & Hospital, Udaipur (Gen. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Vyas Medical College & Hospital, Jodhpur (Gen. Seat) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

43 Sudha Medical College and Hospital, Kota (Gen. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SA
Total

Office of the Chairman, NEET UG Medical & Dental Admission/Counseling Board-2025, SMS Medical College, JLN Marg Jaipur
Provisional Vacant Seat Matrix ( Special Stray Vacancy Round - MBBS ) - 18.12.2025 
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1 seat at American Int. Inst. of Med. Sc., Udaipur (Gen. Seat URB) is shown vacant and included in the seat matrix in compliance of the order dated 20.11.2025 passed by the Hon’ble High Court in SBCWP No. 20343/2025. Page 1 of 4
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44 Dr.SS Tantia Medical College,Hospital and Research 
Center, Sriganganagar (Gen. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 JIET Medical College, Jodhpur (Gen Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 Balvir Singh Tomar institute of Medical Sciences and 
research,Jaipur(Gen. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 Geetanjali institute of Medical Sciences, Jaipur (Gen. 
Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 Arya medical College and Hospital, Jaipur(Gen. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total (B) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

1 seat at American Int. Inst. of Med. Sc., Udaipur (Gen. Seat URB) is shown vacant and included in the seat matrix in compliance of the order dated 20.11.2025 passed by the Hon’ble High Court in SBCWP No. 20343/2025. Page 2 of 4
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49 RUHS CMS, Jaipur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 JMC, Jhalawar (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 GMC, Barmer (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 GMC, Bharatpur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 GMC, Bhilwara (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 GMC, Churu (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 GMC, Dungarpur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 GMC, Pali (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 S.K. GMC, Sikar (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 GMC, Chittorgarh (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 GMC, Sirohi (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 GMC, Sriganganagar (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 GMC, Dholpur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 GMC, Bundi (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 GMC, Dausa (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 GMC, Alwar (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 GMC, Karauli (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 GMC, Hanumangarh (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67 GMC, Jhunjhunu (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68 GMC, Banswara (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

69 GMC, Baran (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 GMC, Sawai Madhopur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 GMC, Nagaur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 GMC, Jaisalmer (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

73 GMC, Tonk (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

74 American Int. Inst. of Med. Sc., Udaipur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 Ananta Institute of Med. Sc., Rajsamand (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

76 Geetanjali MC, Udaipur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 JNU Institute for Med. Sc. & RC, Jaipur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 MG MC, Jaipur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 NIMS, Jaipur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 Pacific Insti. of MS, Udaipur (Mgmt. Seat) 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

81 Pacific MC & Hospital, Udaipur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82 Vyas Medical College & Hospital, Jodhpur (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

83 Sudha Medical College and Hospital, Kota (Mgmt. Seat) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

84 Dr.SS Tantia Medical College,Hospital and Research 
Center, Sriganganagar (Mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 JIET Medical College, Jodhpur (Mgmt Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

86 Balvir Singh Tomar institute of Medical Sciences and 
research,Jaipur(Mgmt Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

87 Geetanjali institute of Medical Sciences, Jaipur (Mgmt. 
Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88 Arya medical College and Hospital, Jaipur(mgmt. Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total (C) 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

89 GMC, Kota (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 seat at American Int. Inst. of Med. Sc., Udaipur (Gen. Seat URB) is shown vacant and included in the seat matrix in compliance of the order dated 20.11.2025 passed by the Hon’ble High Court in SBCWP No. 20343/2025. Page 3 of 4
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90 JLN MC, Ajmer (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91 RNT MC, Udaipur (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

92 RUHS CMS, Jaipur (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

93 JMC, Jhalawar (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

94 GMC, Barmer (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 GMC, Bharatpur (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 GMC, Bhilwara (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

97 GMC, Churu (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

98 GMC, Dungarpur (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 GMC, Pali (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100 S.K. GMC, Sikar (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

101 GMC, Chittorgarh (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

102 GMC, Sirohi (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

103 GMC, Sriganganagar (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

104 GMC, Dholpur (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

105 GMC, Bundi (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

106 GMC, Dausa (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

107 GMC, Alwar (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
108 GMC, Karauli (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
109 GMC, Hanumangarh (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

110 GMC, Jhunjhunu (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

111 GMC, Banswara (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

112 GMC, Baran (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

113 GMC, Sawai Madhopur (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

114 GMC, Nagaur (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

115 GMC, Jaisalmer (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
116 GMC, Tonk (NRI Seat) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total (D) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total (A+B+C+D) MBBS 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

1 seat at American Int. Inst. of Med. Sc., Udaipur (Gen. Seat URB) is shown vacant and included in the seat matrix in compliance of the order dated 20.11.2025 passed by the Hon’ble High Court in SBCWP No. 20343/2025. Page 4 of 4


